

<b>City of Newton, Kansas</b> <b>Engineering Office</b> 201 E. 6th Newton, KS 67114		<b>Project Name: City of Newton Wetland and Parking Lot</b> <b>Project No.: 23SS000002 (520)</b> <b>Project Engineer: Ducks Unlimited</b> <b>Bid Date/Time: 3/28/23 at 11:00 am</b>				<b>BID TABULATION</b>			
<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>						<b>McPherson Backhoe</b> 1136 W Kansas Ave McPherson, KS 67460 620-241-7271		<b>Vogts Parga Const LLC</b> 717 N Main St Newton, KS 67114 316-284-2801	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>Base Bid</b>									
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 27,750.00
2	Site Preparation (Top Soil)	1	LS	\$ 9,650.00	\$ 9,650.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 22,035.00	\$ 22,035.00
3	Erosion Control BMP's	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00
4	Embankment Construction	1,302	CY	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,859.00	\$ 6.28	\$ 8,176.56	\$ 5.58	\$ 7,265.16
5	Earthwork (Cut, Fill & Finish Grading)	7,710	CY	\$ 4.50	\$ 34,695.00	\$ 4.41	\$ 34,001.10	\$ 3.82	\$ 29,452.20
6	Water Control Structure (WCS)	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,998.00	\$ 7,998.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00
7	18" SDR 51 PVC Inlet/Outlet Piping	32	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 39.22	\$ 1,255.04	\$ 172.00	\$ 5,504.00
8	DU Class II Rock Rip Rap with Filter Fabric	6	CY	\$ 130.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 141.66	\$ 849.96	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
9	Seeding & Mulching Embankment	0.5	AC	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 4,331.00	\$ 2,165.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,500.00
10	6" Granular Sub-base	312	TN	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 98.90	\$ 30,856.80	\$ 41.75	\$ 13,026.00
11	6" Concrete Pavement (4000 psi mix)	1,150	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 74,750.00	\$ 80.73	\$ 92,839.50	\$ 51.30	\$ 58,995.00
12	8" Reinforced Concrete Pavement	45	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 187.44	\$ 8,434.80	\$ 195.75	\$ 8,808.75
13	4" Sidewalk Concrete	1,545	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,815.00	\$ 16.36	\$ 25,276.20	\$ 9.35	\$ 14,445.75
14	ADA Detectable Warning	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
15	Signage	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 830.00
16	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
17	Parking Stop	15	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 147.47	\$ 2,212.05	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00
18	Double Barrier Gate	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,418.00	\$ 4,418.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,050.00
19	29"x45" HERCP Storm Pipe	55	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 169.10	\$ 9,300.50	\$ 228.50	\$ 12,567.50
20	6' Tall Chain Link Fencing (9 Gage Core Wire Fabric w/ Black PVC Coating)	578	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 58.80	\$ 33,986.40	\$ 34.25	\$ 19,796.50
21	12' Width Double Gate (9 Gage Core Wire Fabric w/ Black PVC Coating)	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,496.00	\$ 2,992.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 4,170.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>					<b>\$ 226,439.00</b>		<b>\$ 345,542.41</b>		<b>\$ 251,445.86</b>
<b>Add Alternate Bid</b>									
22	6' Tall Chain Link Fencing (9 Gage Core Wire Fabric w/ Black PVC Coating)	292	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 50.71	\$ 14,807.32	\$ 34.00	\$ 9,928.00
<b>Contingency</b>					<b>\$ 23,611.00</b>				
<b>TOTAL Base Bid plus Add Alternate Bid</b>					<b>\$ 264,650.00</b>		<b>\$ 360,349.73</b>		<b>\$ 261,373.86</b>
						<b>Note: Error on Bid Form extension of unit price.</b>			
Acknowledged Addenda						Yes		Yes	
Bid Bond						Yes		Yes	